
Trento Shower Hinge
Where Heritage Meets Innovation

Built on 30 Years of Proven Performance 
 
Introducing Trento, the solution for professionals who value reliability, compatibility, and cutting-edge 
performance in their shower door installations. Designed to support glass doors 30% heavier than 
traditional shower hinges, without compromising aesthetics. Trento’s Non-Asbestos Fiber (NAF)  
gaskets are engineered for consistent compression, maintaining even pressure between the hinge  
and glass to ensure a secure seal.

Key Features:
• One-size NAF gasket for both 3/8” and 1/2” thick glass 	 • Door weight up to 140 lbs.
• Modern design with concealed screws 	 • Door width up to 40”

NEW

Available finishes: Brushed Bronze, Brushed Nickel, Polished Chrome, Matte Black, and Satin Brass



crlaurence.com         |         800.421.6144         |          showers@crlaurence.com MVD4346_9_25

Hinge Comparison Matrix

The Trento Hinge is designed to deliver enhanced strength and a refined appearance, without disrupting 
the installation process. Its compatibility with existing Vienna cut-outs and holding power comparable to the 
larger Victoria hinge make it the next evolution in traditional shower hinges.

Concealed 

Sharp edges, narrow
gap, and a rectangular

center block

Dimensions

Gaskets

Performance

Screw
Visibility

Design

           Feature                              Trento Hinge                                Vienna Hinge                               Victoria Hinge

2-1/8"
(54mm)

2-5/16"
(58mm)

4"
(101mm)

New NAF gasket.  
One gasket for both 3/8” 

& 1/2” thick glass

Two different gaskets for 
3/8” & 1/2” thick glass 

Two different gaskets for 
3/8” & 1/2” thick glass

140 lbs. max weight 
40” max width 

110 lbs. max weight 
36” max width 

 140 lbs. max weight 
39” max width

Exposed Exposed 

Sharp edges and a
rounded center block

Large hinge, sharp
edges, and a rounded

center block 

4"
(101mm)

2-1/8"
(54mm)

3-15/16"
(100mm)

3-15/16"
(100mm)

2-5/16"
(59mm) 7/16"

(11mm) 2-5/8"
(67mm) 7/16"

(11mm)

4-3/8"
(111mm)

2-1/2"
(64mm)

4-3/8"
(111mm)

7/16"
(11mm)

Corrosive Resistant
Passed the neutral salt   

spray (NSS) test  
Minimum exposure  

time of 200 hr

Base Material 
Brass construction  

(hinge body + back plate)  
ensures strength  

& finish quality

Endurance Testing 
Tested to 120,000+cycles 

Surpassed industry standard


