





## Built on 30 Years of Proven Performance

Introducing **Trento**, the solution for professionals who value reliability, compatibility, and cutting-edge performance in their shower door installations. Designed to **support glass doors 30% heavier** than traditional shower hinges, without compromising aesthetics. Trento's Non-Asbestos Fiber (NAF) gaskets are engineered for consistent compression, maintaining even pressure between the hinge and glass to ensure a secure seal.

### **Key Features:**

- One-size NAF gasket for both 3/8" and 1/2" thick glass
- Modern design with concealed screws

- Door weight up to 140 lbs.
- Door width up to 40"

Available finishes: Brushed Bronze, Brushed Nickel, Polished Chrome, Matte Black, and Satin Brass

# CRL Hinge Comparison Matrix



The **Trento Hinge** is designed to deliver enhanced strength and a refined appearance, without disrupting the installation process. Its compatibility with existing Vienna cut-outs and holding power comparable to the larger Victoria hinge make it the next evolution in traditional shower hinges.

Feature	Trento Hinge	Vienna Hinge	Victoria Hinge
Dimensions	2-1/8" (54mm) 4" (101mm) 2-5/16" (58mm) 7/16" (11mm)	2-1/8" (54mm) 3-15/16" (100mm) 2-5/16" (59mm) 3-15/16" (11mm)	2-1/2* (64mm) 4-3/8* (111mm)  2-5/8* (67mm)  7/16* (11mm)
Gaskets	New NAF gasket. One gasket for both 3/8" & 1/2" thick glass	Two different gaskets for 3/8" & 1/2" thick glass	Two different gaskets for 3/8" & 1/2" thick glass
Performance	140 lbs. max weight 40" max width	110 lbs. max weight 36" max width	140 lbs. max weight 39" max width
Screw Visibility	Concealed	Exposed	Exposed
Design	Sharp edges, narrow gap, and a rectangular center block	Sharp edges and a rounded center block	Large hinge, sharp edges, and a rounded center block



Tested to 120,000 + cycles Surpassed industry standard



### **Corrosive Resistant**

Passed the neutral salt spray (NSS) test Minimum exposure time of 200 hr



#### **Base Material**

Brass construction (hinge body + back plate) ensures strength & finish quality